OUTDOOR WATERPROOF
HEATED SLEEPING BAG
USER MANUAL

* All users should read and understand this instruction manual before operating or cleaning this item.



IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR USERS

Please read this manual carefully before using the product and keep it in
a safe place for future reference.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

To avoid personal injury or property damage, please be sure to follow the instructions below.
« The following icon is used to indicate important information that should be observed.

® Indicates Prohibition

® The following individuals or situations are strictly prohibited from using this product:

People advised by doctors to avoid physical activity or stretching exercises.
Examples include but are not limited to:

* Thrombosis

« Severe aneurysms

+ Acute varicose veins

* Various forms of dermatitis

« Skin infections

Use may aggravate these conditions and should be strictly avoided.

« Individuals who are unable to express their own will or operate the device independently.
« Children under the age of 6 are strictly prohibited from using this product. Children aged 6 to
14 should only use this product under the supervision of a responsible adult.
« If you experience any abnormal physical reactions such as lower back pain, dizziness, nausea,
or palpitations during use, stop using the product immediately.



WARNINGS & SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

O Keep away from direct sunlight, open flames, and other heated objects, as such conditions
may damage the heating insulation.

© Do not overuse the heating function to avoid potential risks.
© Disconnect the power supply promptly after charging is complete.
O If the product does not function properly or any abnormality is detected, stop using it immediately.

O There are no serviceable parts inside the unit.

Do not fold or crease the product while it is powered on.

Do not unplug the power cord by pulling on the cord itself, and do not move the appliance by
dragging the flexible cable.

This appliance is not intended for medical use in hospital environments.

Do not use this appliance on adjustable beds.
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In case of malfunction during operation (e.g., indicator light not working, heating blanket not
heating), the appliance must be returned to the manufacturer or authorized service agent for
repair.

During storage, do not place heavy objects on the appliance to avoid creases or damage.

Do not try to use this product outside of its designated use, as doing so might be dangerous.
This appliance must not be used by individuals who are unable to care for themselves, infants,
or persons who are insensitive to heat.

®© If your health condition makes you sensitive to overheating, please consult your phyisican to
determine whether it is approproate to use this product.

Do not allow the cords to be pinched or forcefully pulled out.

Do not use with bare skin

Do not use if unit is wet.

Turn off the power immediately if discomfort occurs.

Do not freeze or immerse the battery in water or any other liquid.

Do not drop, disassemble, open, crush, bend, deform, puncture, shred, microwave, incinerate,
or paint the battery.

Do not store your battery with metal objects such as coins, keys, or jewelry. If the battery
terminals come in contact with metal objects, this may start a fire.

© Do not iron.
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If the product does not function properly or any abnormality is detected, stop using it immediately.



POWER BUTTON

Press and hold for 2 secondsto ~——O
power on/off

Press to switch heating levels

HOW TO USE

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

. Upon powering on, the red, blue, and green lights flash sequentially for 0.5 seconds,
then the unit enters standby mode.

N

Press and hold for 2 seconds to turn on/off. Default mode is High (131°F / 55° C).
Light indicator color: Red.

«@

Press the button to switch to Medium (113°F / 45° C). Light indicator color: Blue.
4. Press the button to switch to Low (95°F / 35° C). Light indicator color: Green.

o

. The heat levels cycle in the following order: High — Medium — Low

6. 4 hours auto shut-off setting.

CARE & MAINTENANCE

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
1) The product is washable.

2) Always unplug the cable and battery during maintenance. Do not unplug with wet hands.
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(3) Wipe surface dirt with a clean, dry cloth.

(4) For deeper stains, gently wipe with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
(

5) Hang or lay flat to dry.
O If the product remains unused for long periods, recharge once a month.

@ Avoid storing in direct sunlight or high humidity areas.

O For long-term storage, clean and cover it with a cloth, and keep it dust-free.



SPECIFICATIONS

Size: 0.75M x 2.2M

Rated Voltage: 5V
Amperage: 3A

Rated Power: 15W

Battery Capacity: 10000mAh

PACKAGE CONTENTS

Accessories Quantity
Heated Sleeping Bag 1
Rechargeable Battery 1

Battery Charging Cable 1
Waterproof Storage Bag 1
User Manual 1




SAC DE COUCHAGE CHAUFFANT
ET ETANCHE POUR LEXTERIEUR
MANUEL D'UTILISATION

B

*Tous les utilisateurs doivent lire et comprendre ce manuel d'instructions avant
d'utiliser ou de nettoyer cet article.



AVIS IMPORTANT
POUR LES UTILISATEURS

Tous les utilisateurs doivent lire et comprendre ce manuel
d'instructions avant d'utiliser ou de nettoyer cet article.

DESCRIPTION DU SYMBOLE

Pour éviter tout risque de blessures corporelles ou de dommages matériels,
veuillez suivre les instructions ci-dessous.

« L'icéne suivante est utilisée pour indiquer des informations importantes qui doivent
étre respectées:

® Indique une interdiction

® Il est strictement interdit aux personnes ou situations suivantes d'utiliser ce produit:

1. Personnes ayant des problémes de santé. Exemples :
* Thrombose

+ Anévrismes graves

+ Varices aigués

* Diverses formes de dermatite

+ Infections cutanées

L'utilisation peut aggraver ces conditions et doit étre rigoureusement évitée.

« Les personnes qui ne sont pas capables d’exprimer leur propre volonté ou d'utiliser I'appareil de
maniéere indépendante.

+ Enfants de moins de 6 ans Les enfants agés de 6 a 14 ans ne doivent utiliser ce produit que sous
la surveillance d'un adulte responsable.

- Si vous ressentez des réactions physiques anormales comme des douleurs, des étourdissements,

des nausées ou des palpitations pendant I'utilisation, cessez immédiatement d’utiliser le produit.



AVERTISSEMENTS

© Garder loin de la lumiére directe du soleil, des flammes nues et d'autres objets chauffés, car de
telles conditions peuvent endommager l'isolation thermique.

© N'abusez pas de la fonction de chauffage pour éviter les risques potentiels.
© Débranchez |'alimentation électrique rapidement une fois la charge terminée.

© Si le produit ne fonctionne pas correctement ou si une anomalie est détectée, cessez
immédiatement de l'utiliser.

O Il n'y a aucune piéce réparable a l'intérieur de I'appareil.

Ne pliez pas et ne froissez pas le produit lorsqu'il est sous tension.

Ne pas débrancher le cordon d'alimentation en tirant sur le cordon lui-méme et ne pas

déplacer I'appareil en tirant sur le cable flexible.

© Cet appareil n'est pas destiné a un usage médical ou en milieu hospitalier.

© N'utilisez pas cet appareil sur des lits réglables.

© Si le produit ne fonctionne pas correctement ou si une anomalie est détectée, cessez
immédiatement de I'utiliser.

® En cas de mauvais fonctionnement pendant le fonctionnement (par exemple, voyant
lumineux non allumé, couverture chauffante ne chauffant pas), I'appareil doit étre retourné
au fabricant ou a un agent de service autorisé pour réparation.

O Lors de I'entreposage, ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur I'appareil afin d'éviter les plis ou
les dommages.

© N'essayez pas d'utiliser ce produit en dehors de son utilisation prévue, car cela pourrait
étre dangereux.

© Nlutilisez pas ce produit avec un nourrisson ou un enfant, une personne sans défense ou
une personne insensible a la chaleur, comme une personne ayant une mauvaise
circulation sanguine.

© Si votre état de santé vous rend sensible a la surchauffe, veuillez consulter votre médecin

pour déterminer s'il est approprié d’utiliser ce produit.

Ne laissez pas les cordons étre pincés ou tirés avec force.

Ne pas utiliser sur la peau nue

Ne pas utiliser si I'appareil est mouillé.

Coupez immédiatement I'alimentation en cas d’inconfort.

Ne pas congeler ni immerger la batterie dans I'eau ou tout autre liquide.

Ne pas laisser tomber, démonter, ouvrir, écraser, plier, déformer, percer, déchiqueter,

mettre au micro-ondes, incinérer ou peindre la batterie.

© Ne rangez pas votre batterie avec des objets métalliques comme des piéces de monnaie,
des clés ou des bijoux. Le contact des bornes de la batterie avec des objets métalliques peut
provoquer un incendie.

© Ne pas repasser.
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BOUTON D'ALIMENTATION

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé —0
pendant 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre.

Appuyez pour changer les niveaux de chauffage.

COMMENT L’UTILISER

MODE D’EMPLOI

1. Lors de la mise sous tension, les voyants rouge, bleu et vert clignotent séquentiellement
pendant 0,5 seconde, puis I'appareil entre en mode veille.

2. Maintenez le bouton enfoncé pendant 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre. Le mode par défaut
est élevé (55 °C). Couleur du voyant : rouge.

3. Appuyez sur le bouton pour passer a Moyen (113 °F / 45 °C). Couleur du voyant lumineux : bleu.

4. Appuyez sur le bouton pour passer en mode Bas (95 °F /35 °C). Couleur du voyant
lumineux : vert.

5. Les niveaux de chaleur changent dans l'ordre suivant : Elevé - Moyen - Faible.

6. Réglage d'arrét automatique de 4 heures.

SOINS ET MAINTENANCE

INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE
(1) Le produit est lavable.
(2) Débranchez toujours le céble et la batterie lors de I'entretien. Ne pas débrancher la prise avec
les mains mouillées.
(3) Essuyez la saleté superficielle avec un linge propre et sec.
(4) Pour les taches plus profondes, essuyez délicatement avec un linge humide et un détergent doux.

(5) Suspendre ou poser a plat pour sécher.

©Si le produit reste inutilisé pendant de longues périodes, rechargez-le une fois par mois.
OEvitez d'entreposer en plein soleil ou dans des zones trés humides.

@Pour un entreposage a long terme, nettoyez-le et couvrez-le d'un linge et gardez-le a I'abri
de la poussiére.



SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions: 0,75 m x 2,2 m
Tension nominale: 5V

Ampérage : 3A

Puissance nominale: 15W
Capacité de la batterie: 10 000mAh

CONTENU DU COLIS

Accessoires Quantité
Sac de Couchage Chauffant 1
Batterie Rechargeable 1

Cable de Charge de Batterie 1
Sac de Rangement Etanche 1
Manuel D'utilisation 1




MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
@ Always turn off the device and disconnect the power supply before cleaning.

O Keep the product's packaging bags out of reach of infants and young children.
O |f the product has not been used for an extended period, ensure that the switches and other
components are functioning properly before reuse.

@ Do not use volatile oils, thinners, alcohol, strong alkaline detergents, or bleach for cleaning.

@ Regularly inspect the appliance for signs of wear or damage. If such signs are found, or if the
appliance has been misused, contact the supplier for inspection and servicing before
further use.

©Keep the product out of reach of children and infants. Do not allow them to touch or operate
the product. Failure to follow this instruction may result in burns, electric shock, or personal injury.

©Do not damage, modify, forcibly bend, or pull the power cord.

Additionally, do not place heavy objects on the power cord or subject it to pressure.



INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN

@ oujours fermer l'appareil et débrancher I'alimentation électrique avant de le nettoyer.

O Gardez le produit et I'emballage hors de la portée des nourrissons et des jeunes enfants.

O Si le produit n’a pas été utilisé pendant une période prolongée, assurez-vous que les commutateurs
et autres composants fonctionnent correctement avant de le réutiliser.

O N'utilisez pas d'huiles volatiles, de diluants, d'alcool, de détergents alcalins puissants ou d'eau de
Javel pour le nettoyage.

O Inspectez régulierement I'appareil pour déceler tout signe d'usure ou de dommage. Si de tels signes
sont constatés, ou si le produit a été mal utilisé, contactez le fournisseur pour inspection et entretien
avant toute nouvelle utilisation.

® Garder le produit hors de la portée des enfants et des nourrissons. Ne pas les laisser toucher ou
utiliser le produit. Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer des brilures, un choc électrique
ou des blessures.

©Ne pas endommager, modifier, plier ou tirer sur le cordon d'alimentation. De plus, ne pas placer
d'objets lourds dessus et ne pas le soumettre a une pression.



